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Combined Government Ownerships

Rank
1 Robert Packer Hospital Inc

Employer

Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation
Guthrie Medical Group PC

The Guthrie Clinic

Jeld-Wen Inc

Cabinetworks Group Michigan LLC
GTP Corp

Dandy Mini Marts Inc
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Wal-Mart Associates Inc

-
o

Athens Area Schools

-_
—

Bradford County Commissioners
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Futures Community Support Services
Dupont Specialty Products USA LLC

Towanda Area School District
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Troy Area School District
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Federal Government
Bradford Hills Nursing and Rehabili

Sayre Area School District
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Martha Lloyd Community Residential Facility
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Principle Enterprises LLC
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Wyalusing Area School District
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Troy Community Hospital
Northeast Bradford School District
Tops PT LLC
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Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
4th Quarter, 2023

Employer
Canton Area School District
GE Railcar Repair Corp
Bayada Home Health Care Inc
Chesapeake Operating LLC
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Leprino Foods Company
Sayre Health Care Center LLC
Williams WPC-I Inc
GIW Enterprises
Bimbo Bakeries USA Inc
Cummings Lumber Co Inc
Flynn Energy Transport Inc
Northern Tier Counseling Inc
Mestek Inc
Dolgencorp LLC
Control Tech USA Ltd
Tops Markets LLC
B&K Equipment Co
Camco Manufacturing Inc
Sayre Corp
CareGivers America LLC
M R Dirt Inc
Fenton Welding Transport LLC
C & T Enterprises
PS Bank
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Rank Rank
2023 Q4 2020 Q4

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 5
5 4
6 6
7 7
8 9
9 17
10 8
11 12
12 N/A
13 11
14 24
15 13
16 15
17 14
18 16
19 21
20 19
21 18
22 22
23 25
24 23
25 54
26 33
27 29
28 27
29 35
30 34
31 37
32 26
33 30
34 49
35 36
36 40
37 31
38 28
39 N/A
40 44
41 48
42 50
43 41
44 59
45 45
46 43
47 42
48 61
49 38
50 46

NAICS Industry Description

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Animal Slaughtering and Processing

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Offices of Physicians

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Specialized Freight Trucking

Veneer, Plywood, and Engineered Wood Product Manufacturing
Other Wood Product Manufacturing

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Support Activities for Mining

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers

Individual and Family Services

Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities

Gasoline Stations

Nonferrous Metal (except Aluminum) Production and Processing
Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Child Care Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Other Chemical Product and Preparation Manufacturing
Automobile Dealers

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Home Health Care Services

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
School and Employee Bus Transportation

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers

Support Activities for Rail Transportation

Outpatient Care Centers

Building Equipment Contractors

Traveler Accommodation

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

General Freight Trucking

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction

Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution
Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing
Oil and Gas Extraction

Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
Civic and Social Organizations

Dairy Product Manufacturing

Postal Service

Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing

Specialty Food Retailers

Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing
Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Industries
4th Quarter, 2023

NAICS

6221
6111
3116
7225
6211
5511
4842
3212
3219
9211
2131
4552
6241
6232
4571
3314
6231
4451
6244
5221
4441
3259
4411
2389
6216
5242
4854
4413
4882
6214
2382
7211
8111
4841
2373
5419
5617
6213
4561
2211
3327
2111
4238
8134
3115
4911
3323
4452
5324
4862
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