

# Top 50 Employers

## Bradford County

Combined Government Ownerships

## 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	Robert Packer Hospital Inc	26	Canton Area School District
2	Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation	27	GE Railcar Repair Corp
3	Guthrie Medical Group PC	28	Bayada Home Health Care Inc
4	The Guthrie Clinic	29	Chesapeake Operating LLC
5	Jeld-Wen Inc	30	Lowe's Home Centers LLC
6	Cabinetworks Group Michigan LLC	31	Leprino Foods Company
7	GTP Corp	32	Sayre Health Care Center LLC
8	Dandy Mini Marts Inc	33	Williams WPC-I Inc
9	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	34	GIW Enterprises
10	Athens Area Schools	35	Bimbo Bakeries USA Inc
11	Bradford County Commissioners	36	Cummings Lumber Co Inc
12	State Government	37	Flynn Energy Transport Inc
13	Futures Community Support Services	38	Northern Tier Counseling Inc
14	Dupont Specialty Products USA LLC	39	Mestek Inc
15	Towanda Area School District	40	Dolgencorp LLC
16	Troy Area School District	41	Control Tech USA Ltd
17	Federal Government	42	Tops Markets LLC
18	Bradford Hills Nursing and Rehabili	43	B&K Equipment Co
19	Sayre Area School District	44	Camco Manufacturing Inc
20	Martha Lloyd Community Residential Facility	45	Sayre Corp
21	Principle Enterprises LLC	46	CareGivers America LLC
22	Wyalusing Area School District	47	M R Dirt Inc
23	Troy Community Hospital	48	Fenton Welding Transport LLC
24	Northeast Bradford School District	49	C & T Enterprises
25	Tops PT LLC	50	PS Bank

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

# Bradford County

# Top 50 Industries

## 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q4	Rank 2020 Q4	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
2	2	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	Animal Slaughtering and Processing	3116
4	5	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
5	4	Offices of Physicians	6211
6	6	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
7	7	Specialized Freight Trucking	4842
8	9	Veneer, Plywood, and Engineered Wood Product Manufacturing	3212
9	17	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
10	8	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
11	12	Support Activities for Mining	2131
12	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
13	11	Individual and Family Services	6241
14	24	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
15	13	Gasoline Stations	4571
16	15	Nonferrous Metal (except Aluminum) Production and Processing	3314
17	14	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
18	16	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
19	21	Child Care Services	6244
20	19	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
21	18	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
22	22	Other Chemical Product and Preparation Manufacturing	3259
23	25	Automobile Dealers	4411
24	23	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
25	54	Home Health Care Services	6216
26	33	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
27	29	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
28	27	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	4413
29	35	Support Activities for Rail Transportation	4882
30	34	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
31	37	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
32	26	Traveler Accommodation	7211
33	30	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
34	49	General Freight Trucking	4841
35	36	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
36	40	Other Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services	5419
37	31	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
38	28	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
39	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
40	44	Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution	2211
41	48	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
42	50	Oil and Gas Extraction	2111
43	41	Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4238
44	59	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
45	45	Dairy Product Manufacturing	3115
46	43	Postal Service	4911
47	42	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
48	61	Specialty Food Retailers	4452
49	38	Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing	5324
50	46	Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas	4862

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA • [www.workstats.dli.pa.gov](http://www.workstats.dli.pa.gov) • [workforceinfo@pa.gov](mailto:workforceinfo@pa.gov)

May 2024